
Chembond Chemicals Limited

1lft February,2OI7

To,

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeej eebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street Fort,

Mumbai-400001

Ref : Company Code No. 530871

Sub: : Submission of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31't
December, 2016 pursuant to Regulation 33 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obtigations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir / Madam,

We would like to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e.
lltr February, 2Ol7 has approved the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the
quarter and nine months ended 31" December, 2016.

We are enclosing herewith the abovementioned results along with the Limited Review Reports thereon of
the Auditors. r

The meeting commenced at 12.00 pm and concluded at pm.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Chembond Chemicals Limited

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
(ACS-34264)

Encl: as above

Chembond Centre,
EL-71, Mahape MIDC,
Navi Mumbai 400710. lndia
clN - 1241 00MHl 975P1C018235

Tel:+ 91 2239213000
Fax: + 91 222768 1294
info@chembondindia.com
www.chembondindia. com



M/s. KASTURY & TALATI
CHARTERED AGCOUNTANTS

41, Mistry Bldg., 635, J.S.S. Road, Above Allahabad Bank, Near Metro Cinema, Mumbai - 400 002.

Tel.:22061958/ 22061017 o Fax :22057373 rE-mail : admin@kasturytalati.com

No.: 111212017

tnr QuRnteny ntne uorutns eruoeo gt" oeceugeR. zot0

To
The Board of Directors,
Chembond Chemicals Limited
Chembond Centre,
EL-7't, fJlahape, M.l.D.C.,

' j.iavi ivlun,bai-,400 705.

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial

Results ("the Statement") of CHEMBOND CHEMICALS LIMITED ("the Company") fo_r the

Quarter/Nine months ended 31't December, 2016. This Statement is the responsibility of
the Company's management and has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and

apprcved Oy ine Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on this financial

statement based on ottr review.

We ccn$ucted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review

Engageinents (SRE) ?-41O, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the

IndLpEndent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of

India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate

assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is

limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to

financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an

audit and accordingiy, we do not express an attdit bpinion.

V/ithout qua.tifying our review report, we dravr attention to Note no. 7 of the Statement

relating to the eiposure by way of investments and debtors aggregating Rs.1168.03

lakh.s ll two subsidlarles and one associate co4oany whose net worth have eroded' No

prclvision has been considered necessary by the Company in this regard as Management

is confident of positive trend in near future and the investments are long term and losses

AC
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are temporary irr natttre.
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M/s. KASTURY & TALATI

Place: Mumbai
Date: 11.02.2017
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COUNTINURTION SHEET

For M/s. Kastury & Talati

Chartered Accountants

Dhiren P. Talati: Partner

MembershiP No.: F 141867



CHEMBOND CHEMICALS LIMITED

clN L24l 00MHl 97sPLC0',l 8235

Regd'Office: Chembond Centre, EL 71, Mahape ItllDG'Navi Mumbai '400 710

Unaud|tedFinanc|a|ResultsfortheQuarterandNineMonthsEnded3lstDecember,z0l6 In Lacs)
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**" 
above results for the quarter and nlne months ended 31st December 2016, have been revlewed by the Audit committee and

approvedbytheeoaroorblrectorsatthelrmeetingheldonllthFebruary,2olT andsublectedtolimitedrevlewbythestatutory

a #:t:tj:o"ry operates in a single buslness segment, namely "speciatty chemlcals" and therefore the Infomatlon Pu6uant to As -

1? is not applicable'
3 other Income includes dividend from Subsidiary for tle quarter and nine-months ended 31st December 2016 of Rs'Nil (Rs'Nil) and

Rs,Nit (Rs.69,30 Lacs) respecilvely, Dlvidend from ltrtuiuai rund & Equlty Investment and Protit on sale of lnvestments respectively'

Exceptional items represent profMoss on sale of investmenG'

During the Quarter, the Gompany has lssued and allotted 54,500 equity shares of Rs'S each, under the company EmPloyee stock

Option Scheme, consequenuy tlie lssued and Paid up share Cadt;l oi the ComPany as on 3lst December 201 6 stands increased to

Rs.5,72,41,4{0/.
During the Period nine months ended on 31st December 20 lue ofthe equity 3 ed from Rs'10!

each to Rs. S/.each per equity share with effect from 7th Sp Consequently' as standard 20

,.Earning Per Share,. (EPS), the EPS for a|| reported per|ods losed consider|ng ares post Sub.

iiril#'"", has Investments and Debtors aggregating Rs.1r08.03 racs as on 31st December 2016 in two subsidiaries and one

associate company whose netwotth has eroded.However no provision is considered necessary as Management is confident

;;il; ililJii;;"n6 in near furure and the investments are long term and lossee are temporary in nature'

Prevlous quader flgures have been regrouped or reallocated wherever necessary to conform to this qUafter classification'

Place: Mumbai
Date:l1th February,zO17

By Order of the Board of Directors
FoTCH LS LTD

Sameer V. Shah
Chairman & Managing Dlrector



M/s. KASTURY & TALATI -
GHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

41, Mistry Bldg., 635, J.S.S. Road, Above Allahabad Bank, Near Metro Cinema, Mumbai - 400 002'

Tet. : 22061g5g / 2206 1017 0 Fax : 2205 7373 0 E-mail : admin@kasturytalati.com

No.: 111312017

To
The Board of Directors'
Chembond Chemicals Limited

Chembond Centre,
EL-7 1, MahaPe, M.l.D'C''
Navi Mumbai-400 705'

we have reviewed the accompanying statement of Gonso*dated Unaudited Financial

Resurts (,The statement,) of chemu-ono Ghemicars Limited ("the Gompanr) for the

quarter/Nine months ended 31st December, 2016. This statement is the responsibility of

the Gompany's Management and has been reviewed by the Audit committee and

approved by the eoaiO of Directorr. O" responsibility lg to issue a report on this

statement based on our review'

WeconductedourreviewinaccordancewiththeStandardonReviewEngagements
(sRE) 241o,,,Review of Inbrim Financiar Information performed by the Independent

Auditor of the Entit/ issued by the Institute of chartered Accountants of India' This

standard ,"quirel'th.t we pran and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as

to whether the financiar statement il free of materiar misstatement. A review is limited

primariry to inquiries of comp.ny poronner and anaryticar procedures appried to financial

data and thus provide less .r.ur.nt" than an audit. we have not performed an audit and

accordinglY, we do not express an audit opinion'

we did not review the financiar resurts of five subsidiaries incruded in the statement'

whose financial results reflect totalievenue of Rs. 8224.93 Lakhs and total profit after tax

of Rs. s3g.o6 Lakhs for the Nine Months period ended December 31,2016' as

considered in the statement. rnese financiar resurts have been reviewed by the other

auditors whose reports have been furnished to us by the Management and our option on

the statement, in so far as it rerates to the amounts and discrosures incruded in respect of

these subsidiaries is based solely on the reports of the other auditors'

The Financiar Resurts of one subsidiary incruded in the statement, whose financial results

reflect totar revenue of Rs. 13.g3 Lakhs and totar profit after tax of Rs' 4'G8 Lakhs for the

Nine Months period ended December 31' by us' 
...2



M/s. KASTURY & TALATI COUNTINUATION SHEET

...2 ...

The Financial Results of one Foreign Subsidiary included in the Statement, whose

financial rbsutts reflect total revenue of Rs. 101.97 Lakhs and total profit after tax of Rs.

14.18 Lakhs for the Nine Months period ended December 31, 2016 are unaudited.

Accordingly, our assuran@ on the statement in so far as it relates to the amounts

included in respect of this Foreign Subsidiary is based solely on the unaudited financial

results as certified by the Management.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes

us to believe that the accompanying statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial

Results for the Quarter/Nine months ended 31't December, 2016, read with the Notes

thereon, prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards as notified under

the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006 read with Rule 7 of the Gompanies

(Accounts) Rules, 2014 in respect of Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other

recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required

to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or

that it contains any material misstatement.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 11.02.2017

For M/s. Kastury & Talati
Chartered Accountants

Dhiren P. Talati: Partner
Membership No.: F 141867
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CHEMBOND CHEMICALS LIMITED
clN L241 00MHt 975PLC01 8235

Regd.Office: Chembond Centre, EL 71, Mahape MlDC,Navi Mumbai - 400 710
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 3'lst December, 2016

NOTES:
'l The above results for the quarter and nlne months ended 3lst December 2016, have been reviewed by the Audlt Committee and

approved by the Board of Directorc at thelr meetlng held on 'l lth February, 2017 and subjected to llmlted revlew by the Statutory
Auditors.

2 Exceptional items represent profiUloss on sale of investments.
3 During the Quarter, the Company has issued and allotted 5f,500 equity Shares of Rs.5 each, under the Company Employee Stock

Option Scheme, consequently the lssued and Pald up share Capital of the Gompany as on 3{st December 2016 stands increased to
Rs.6,72,41,110h

4 During the Period nlne months ended 31st December 2016, the face value ofthe equlty shares has been subdivided from Rs.{O/-each
toRs.sr-eachperequitysharewitheffectfromTthSpetember20l6.Consequently,asrequiredbyAccountingstandard20 "Earning
Per Share" (EPS), the EPS for all reported periods has been disclosed considering increased number of shares post Sub-division.

tn
Sr,
No

Particulars Consolidated
Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended

31.12.2016 30.09.2016 31.',t2.2015 31.12.2016 31.12.2015 31.03.2016
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lncome From Operations
a. Net Sales/lncome From Operations
(Net of Excise Duty)
b. Other Operating Income
Total Income from Operatlons (Net)
Expenditure
a. Cost of material Consumed
b. Purchase of Stock-in trade
c. Changes in inventory of finished Goods, work-
in-progress and Stock-in-trade
d. Employees Benefit Expenses
e. Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses
f. Other expenses
Total Expenses

Profit from Operations before Other Income,
finance costs and Exceptional ltems
Other Income
Profit from ordinary activities before finance
cost & exceptional items
Finance Costs
Profit from ordinary activitles after finance
costs but before exceptional items
Exceotional items
Profit from ordinary activities before tax
Tax Exoense

Net Profit from ordinary activity after tax

Extraordinary ltems
Net Profit For the Period
Share of (Proflt)/Loss from Associates
Minority Interest

Net Profit After Taxes, Minority Interest and
After Share of (Profit)/Loss of Associates

Paid-up equig share capital (face value of Rs 5
per share)
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per
balance sheet of previous accounting Year
Earning Per Share ( of Rs.S each) (not
annuallsed)
Basic EPS
Diluted EPS

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

6,858.08

37.97
6,896.05

4,010.10
50.02

275.96

1,058.80
100.09

1,123.88
6,618.86

277-'i-9

23.63

300.82

22.49

278.31

278.31
92.97

185.37

185.37

73.71

111.67

67i.41

0.83
o.82

7,142.61

41.56
7,184,17

4,400.37
64.55

't27.32

1,O17.70

91.35
1,058.72
6,760.01

424.16

70.08

494.24

26.10

468.14

468.14
't17.24

350.90

350.90

108.53

242.37

669.69

1.81
1.79

6,445.79

37.0'l
6,482.80

4,146.42
77.92

(20.33)

915.62
92.43

936.23
6,148.30

334.51

1,043.60

'l,378.10

30.53

'1,317.58

't,317.58
133.39

1,2',t1.19

1,214.19

86.39

1,127.80

667.64

8.45
8.25

20,862.44

111.51
20,973.96

13,051 .67
133.81

342.29

3,077.78
28'1 .88

3,108.64
I 9,996.07

977.89

239.26

1,217.15

74.21

1,',t42.94

1,142.91
323.',t5

8'19.79

819.79

237.79

582.00

672.41

4.33
4.29

'l9,900.40

138.63
20,039.04

13,221.53
167.91

(106.76,

2,779.92
268.17

2,607.13
18,937.90

1,'1o1.13

1,339.35

2,440.49

139.57

2,300.91

17,551 .00
19,851.91
4,002.26

15,849.65

t 5,849.65

09251

1 5,598.57

667.64

116.82
114.14

27,053.62

189.28
27,242,90

17 ,947.94
151.29

18.85

3,833.81
354.51

4,025.37
26,331.78

911.12

3,1 83.06

4,094.18

18'1 .36

3,912.82

15,570.48
19,483.30

3,836.62

15,646.68

1 5,646.68

45281

1 5,365.23

obv.DY

19,973.08

115.04
113.29

&
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CHEMBOND CHEMICALS LIMITED

Ghairman & Managing DirectorPlace: Mumbai
Date:l1th Febuary'2017

Total
Segment Result Before lnterest &Tax

Rs.Nil) and Rs'Nil (Rs'69'30

3{.55 lacs from Subsidary ComPanY'
J ..'L^'^r,ai ha^a..ad to confom to this qualter classification'

,e been regr #; ;;"d whereve. necessary to.co-nfom to this quarter classification'

Bv Order of the Board of Directors

iotcH ;HEMICALS LTD

Samee


